Oct 05 2017 02:09PM 5616941639 Division of Corporations

DUZCH/4 7 efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H170002626703)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

| To: | | | |
|------------|--|-----------------------------|---------------|
| | Division of Corporation | | |
| | Fax Number : $(850)6$ | 517-6381 | |
| From | : | | |
| | Account Name : CORPOR | ATE CREATIONS INTERI | NATIONAL INC. |
| | Account Number : 110432 | | |
| | Phone : (561)6 | | |
| | Fax Number : (561)6 | 594-1639 | |
| | | | for future |
| | port mailings. Enter only o | | |
| annual rep | port mailings. Enter only o | one email address pl | |
| annual rep | port mailings. Enter only or ross: | IABILITY CO. | |
| annual rep | port mailings. Enter only o | IABILITY CO. | |
| annual rep | port mailings. Enter only o ross: FLORIDA LIMITED LI E-Commerce Market | IABILITY CO. | ease.** |
| annual rep | port mailings. Enter only с roвs: FLORIDA LIMITED LI E-Commerce Market Certificate of Status | IABILITY CO. tplace, LLC | |
| annual rep | port mailings. Enter only o ross: FLORIDA LIMITED LI E-Commerce Market | IABILITY CO. | ease.** |
| annual rep | port mailings. Enter only с roвs: FLORIDA LIMITED LI E-Commerce Market Certificate of Status | IABILITY CO. tplace, LLC | HASH.** |
| annual rep | port mailings. Enter only or robs: | IABILITY CO. tplace, LLC | ease.** |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

RECEIVED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida limited liability company is: E-Commerce Marketplace, LLC

Article II. Address

The street address of the Company's initial principal office is: E-Commerce Marketplace, LLC 3140 West 76 Street Hialeah FL 33018

page 2

The mailing address of the Company's initial principal office is:

E-Commerce Marketplace, LLC 3140 West 76 Street Hialeah FL 33018

Article III. Registered Agent

The name and street address of the Company's registered agent is:

Jose Luis Machado, Esq. 8500 SW 8th St., Ste. 238 Miami FL 33144

Article IV. Transferability of Membership Interests

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interests, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assigner was entitled, to the extent assigned.

Machado & Herran, P.A 8500 SW 8th St Ste 238 Miami FL 33144 305-261-5355 ext.208 CELER CE STATE

Copyright @ 1993-2017 CC

page 3

Article V. Distribution of Profits

Unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement, there shall not be any distribution of profits unless each separate distribution is approved by the affirmative vote of members who own more than 50% of the voting interest in the Company. The voting members shall have complete discretion on when and if to approve any distribution of profits.

Article VI. Management

This will be a manager-managed company. The name and address of each manager is:

Supermarket Management, Inc. 3140 West 76 Street Hialeah FL 33018

11 ហ 3H 10: ယ

Article VII. Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of October 5, 2017.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on 10/5/2017.

CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. by Jenisa S. Irizarry as Attorney-in-Fact

Machado & Herran, P.A 8500 SW 8th St Ste 238 Miami FL 33144 305-261-5355 ext.208

Copyright @ 1993-2017 CC

STATEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: E-Commerce Marketplace, LLC

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE: Jose Luis Machado, Esq. 8500 SW 8th St., Ste. 238 Miami FL 33144 FILED 7 OCT -5 ANIO: 30

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Statement. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

JOSE LUIS MACHADO, ESQ. by Jenisa S. Irizarry as Attorney-in-Fact Date: October 5, 2017.

Machado & Herran, P.A 8500 SW 8th St Ste 238 Miami FL 33144 305-261-5355 ext.208

Copyright @ 1993-2017 CC

3058549788

· · · ·

FLORIDA BAR NO. 157029 / AUDIT NUMBER: H17 000233296 3 RICARDO MARTINEZ-CID Professional Association 2250 SW 3 Avenue, Ste. 203 Miami, Florida 33129-2028 (305) 632 1950 Telephone mtnezcid@aol.com M Number of pages sent: 10 (including this page) Florida Department of State/Division of Corporations SEND TO: (850) 617 6381 VIA: SENT BY: Ricardo Martinez-Cid, Esq. September 4, 2017 DATE: Sidofso RE: CONSULTA POPULAR CUBANA INC.

Dear Sir/Madames:

Kindly, file the following articles of incorporation for the captioned company. The name of **CONSULTA POPULAR CUBANA INC**. translates to the English language as: "CUBAN POPULAR REFERENDUM INC." The corporation can be reached via email at alpizarlaw@gmail.com.

Cordially,

Martínez-Eid

Ricardo Martinez-Cid

RMC/ng

Encl.

SHOULD YOU ENCOUNTER ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING THIS FAX, PLEASE CALL 305-632-1950

The information contained in this transmission is PRIVILEND AND CONTINUETIAL. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or topy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, collect and return the original message to us at the above-address via US Postal Services, we will reimburse you for postage. Thank You.